CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
13 JUL 17 awitiol

NOTICE OF AWARD

ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR TOLL PLAZAS ON S.R. 417
Project No. 417-744, Contract No. 001262R

July 13,2017

Bids for this project were received and opened on June 27,2017 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On July 13, 2017 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final
execution of the contract by both parties:

Tecta America Southeast, LLC
588 Monroe Road
Sanford, FL 32771

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper
procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-
1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX’s Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida.
Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A
protest bond in the amount of $5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to
protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for
the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved
in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby
of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the
Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

WWW.CFXWAY.COM m



BID TAB

ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR TOLL PLAZAS ON S.R. 417
PROJECT NO. 417-744; CONTRACT NO, 001262R

P9

Bidder's initals

Addendum No 4
Project No 417-744
June 14, 2017

SUTTER ROOFING ATLAS APEX ROGFING, LLC TECTA AMERICA SOUTHEAST.L L C PRECISION ROQFING SOLUTIONS, INC
ITEM NO, QUANTITY LT DESCRIPTION kT PRICE TOTAL BID FORM UNIT PRICE JOTAL LT FIICE TOTAL Bld Form UNIT PRICE TOTAL BID FORM

101-1-a . Ls || MoBILIZATION coma |® 1,080.00 9,720.00 30,00000 | § 30,000.00 82777 | 5 827.77 7,441.00 150000 [ § 150000 | 5 13,500.00
10212 : LS || MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC o |® 1,153.00 18,072.00 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 5,405.00 | § 5,405.00 37,835.00 1,00000 | $ 1,00000 | 9,000,00
735881 1 Ls |[REMOVE, REPAIR & REPLACE S R 417 JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY MAINLINE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING S 67,208.00 67.208.00 9000000 | 3 90,000.00 74,580.00 | $ 74,580.00 7458000 | $ 7544200 | $ 7544200 | $ 75,442.00
735-88-2 ; s [|REMOY iN%EZQLTOisi%%féfgpégc’ﬁzgfgggg SN AR AR TS e S 57,642.00 57,642.00 54,000.00 | $ 54,000,00 4533000 | 5 45,330.00 45.330.00 4938000 | $ 49,38000 | $ 49,380.00
. ; Ls Qggggi'nfgﬁﬁoﬁi%féf ORPQE‘JCZOBILJOTP";BSE"Q“KD) ORANGEIBEOSSONITRAIE OFERAME TOLCBOOTH - $ 57,642.00 57.642.00 54,00000 | $ 54,000,00 45,330.00 | $ 45,330,00 45,3000 4837000 | § 4837000 | 8 48,370.00
735.80-4 ) Ls gg’ggg i'NRDEEQ:\TOﬁ\?i%LSEFSf;#éE;C")‘\?\‘%TP"\'(BSSQ‘IS ORANGEIBLOSSOMITRAIRON:RAMRITORL BOOTH . s 57,642,00 57,642,00 54,00000 | § 54,000,00 4533000 | $ 45,330.00 45,330.00 4837000 | § 4837000 | § 48,370.00
735-88-5 . Ls isg%ﬂoﬁ?ago&;g&:gg g ARN;&%OE%L’;BOUND LANDSTAR BOLEEVARDION-RAMPITOLL BOOTH ROGES . 57,642.00 57,642,00 54,000.00 | § 54,000,00 4533000 | $ 45,330.00 4533000 | 3 4837000 | $ 4837000 | 8 4837000
735-88-6 ; Ls || REMOVE, REPAIR & REPLACE S R. 417 BOGGY CREEK MAINLINE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING L 67.208.00 67.208.00 90,00000 | § 90,000.00 74.580.00 | 74,580.00 7458000 | 7544200 | § 7544200 | $ 75.442.00
735-6.7 s Ls iﬁggﬁgf\m&i?f&'}“ﬁiNsoiféégngHBOUND BOCCNCREEKROADIONRAMEIOLEBOCTLIRODRS S 64,315.00 64.315.00 73.00000 | 3 73,000 00 56,233.00 | § 56,233 00 56,233.00 | § 51,935.00 | § 51,935.00 | § 51,935,00
735-08-8 ‘ Ls || REMOY ‘i@fﬁ:\?&?iﬁgfﬁ&i é;Lg‘;b’LHEE:&L;ND NARCOOSSEE ROAD (SR, 15) OFF-RAMP TOLL BOOTH I 64,315.00 64,315.00 73,00000 |3 73,000 00 56.233.00 | § 56,233.00 5623300 | 5 51,935.00 | $ 5193500 | $ 51.935.00
735.68.9 ; Ls [REMOY i’nﬁﬁﬁoﬁ?i@%ﬁﬁfﬁ é]\iqggsgiii‘;m (S RS O R o C RO ses1s00 64,315.00 64,315.00 73.00000 | $ 73,000 00 56,233.00 | $ 56,233 00 56,233.00 | § 51,935.00 | 3 5193500 | $ 51,935.00
750-713-103 o |FA|[REMOVE. REPLACE AND RE CERTIFY LIGHTNING PROTEGTION SYSTEM (PER LOGATION) Vasmon|® 66,150.00 66,150.00 3,00000 | 27,000.00 324523 |8 30,107.07 30,107.07 | § 420000 | 3 37,80000 | § 37.800,00
999-1 - & | Rame pLAZA EvEBROW ACGESS PANEL REMOVAL AND REDECKING ALLOWANCE niaf s 5,000.00 5,000.00 NiA| 5,000 00 NiA| s 5,000.00 5,000.00 NiA| 500000 | $ 5,000.00
992 A " | work oRDER ALLOWANCE e 30,000.00 30,000.00 NiAl 30,000.00 NiA| $ 30,000 00 30,000.00 Niaf s 30,00000 | 5 30,000,00

s 65121200 a56.071.00 5 722,000.00 s 570518 84 509,562.07 5 g 470.00

WITH BID




